## Education Foundation Scholarship \$750

The number of applicants and yearly donations to the Corning Education Foundation will determine the number of scholarships awarded.

Corning Alumni and Corning residents have donated the funds for this scholarship.

The Corning Education Foundation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, scientific, and educational purposes. A goal of the foundation is to provide broader education services and opportunities to SWV Schools' students, staff, and residents of the geographical area of Southwest Valley Schools. It is the purpose of this scholarship to help students attain a technical certification or college degree.

## **Eligibility:**

- Graduate must have a high school grade point average of 2.00 or higher.
- Plans to attend a technical school, community college or four year college/university program.

**Application Procedure:** The application should be in the form of a **letter and resume**.

- Major interests in school
- Plans/goals for future in college and beyond
- Explain how this scholarship will help in attaining your goals

Selection Criteria: Character Citizenship Leadership Future Potential Financial Need

**Selection Process:** The Corning Education Foundation will make the selection of scholarship winner/s.

**Authorization Information:** Upon receiving this scholarship, I give permission to the Corning Education Foundation to use my name, story, and picture for printed and video materials, reports, website, and press release regarding my scholarship to promote the Corning Education Foundation.

## **Disbursement:**

Payment of the award will be made after the student completes the first term of college and submits a copy of grades to the SWV school counselor by the deadline date. If the student has maintained a 2.0 GPA in at least 12 credit hours and is enrolled in at least 12 credit hours for the second term, the counselor will authorize the Corning Education Foundation to make the payment.

**Deadline:** Submit a **letter and resume** to the SWV High School School Counselor by **April 23, 2025** 

If you receive this scholarship, send a thank you to:
Corning Education Foundation
PO Box 333
Corning, Iowa 50841

Cut and attach this section to the scholarship application. Check items included.

I have included the following information in my application and affirm its truthfulness.

\_\_\_\_\_ Letter-Statement of Plans and Commitment, Goals/Aspirations, Financial Need
\_\_\_\_\_ Resume

Applicant Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_